and together with all other lenders and agents from time to time parties thereto, the 
“Prepetition Lender”), as amended by Amendment to Building Loan Agreement 
dated as of May 1, 2023 (as amended, restated or modified from time to time,), in the 
maximum principal amount of Eighty-One Million Seven Hundred Eighty-Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Seven and No/100 Dollars ($81,782,527.00); 
together with (ii) that certain Project Loan Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2022, by 
and among the Debtors and Parkview (as amended, restated or modified from time to 
time) in the maximum principal amount of One Hundred Twenty-Five Million Two 
Hundred Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Three and No/100 Dollars 
($125,217,473.00). The Prepetition Secured Obligations (as defined below) were 
reduced by $80 million as of July 25, 2025, upon the consummation of a credit bid 
for the equity interests of CSC Hudson, LLC. 

All of the Debtors’ obligations under or in connection with the Prepetition Loan